
Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
BOISSIEUX Dominique Senior 1 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 24 23 25 23 25 24 24 24 192
ALFONSO Philippe Senior 2 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 25 22 24 22 25 24 25 23 190
CROIZET Bruno Senior 3 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 23 21 24 24 24 23 24 186
MARTEL Eric Senior 4 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 23 24 24 22 22 24 24 23 186
CORNILLON Frédéric Senior 5 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 23 23 23 25 24 22 24 22 186
AMIEL Robert Senior 6 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 23 24 22 24 22 24 24 185
MIGNOT Julien Senior 7 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 22 25 25 24 22 24 21 185
MOUTOUFIS Jean-Michel Senior 8 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 24 22 21 23 24 22 23 25 184
PEYRON Mickaël Senior 9 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 23 23 23 22 25 22 24 184
CAMINOTTO Emile Senior 10 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 21 22 23 25 23 25 23 22 184
MAGNY Alain Vété 11 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 24 23 22 24 22 24 21 183
MONTAGNE Hervé Senior 12 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 20 24 23 23 23 24 23 182
NEGRO Jean-Marie Senior 13 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 24 23 24 23 20 25 21 22 182
VINCENT François Senior 14 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 25 21 24 21 21 22 25 181
BOUDINAUD Nicolas Senior 15 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 25 22 24 21 24 21 19 25 181
BATTAGLIA Christian Senior 16 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 21 21 24 21 25 22 24 23 181
BOUILLARD Frédéric Senior 17 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 19 24 22 23 24 23 23 23 181
DI-TRAPANI Claude Se-F 18 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 21 23 22 23 23 25 21 23 181
RINALDI Jérôme Senior 19 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. BOURG ST ANDEOL 24 22 23 24 24 20 21 23 181
MARTIN Thierry Senior 20 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 24 21 22 21 24 23 24 22 181
MATARAZZO Fabrice Senior 21 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 21 21 22 23 23 21 24 25 180
QUENTIN Hervé Senior 22 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 22 24 22 21 22 23 23 23 180
CAPITANINI Ivan Senior 23 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 21 25 22 23 20 25 22 180
MASSOT Denis Senior 24 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 19 23 23 21 24 24 23 179
MATTEI Roch Senior 25 CORSE TIR AU VOL CAMPILAIS 23 23 25 23 20 20 23 22 179
PASCAL D'AUDAUX Senior 26 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 24 24 22 24 22 23 20 20 179
PERRIN Steve Senior 27 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 22 23 21 22 19 23 23 25 178
MORALES Jean-Pierre Senior 28 LYONNAIS B.T.C. HAUTEVILLOIS 22 21 24 23 22 20 22 24 178
BON Thierry Senior 29 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 22 21 21 22 25 22 22 23 178
DEVINI René Senior 30 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 23 21 21 21 25 22 23 22 178
GROZANNES Nicolas Senior 31 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 21 23 21 24 23 23 21 178
DUGELAY Jean-Pierre Senior 32 LYONNAIS A.S. DE TIR DE VILLE 23 24 25 20 20 23 23 20 178
BATTANI Serge Senior 33 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 23 22 22 22 20 22 22 24 177
MANDROYAN Daniel Vété 34 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 23 21 21 22 20 24 23 177
THERON Didier Senior 35 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 22 24 18 23 21 23 23 177
CICERI Jean-Marc Senior 36 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 23 23 21 21 21 23 22 177
BELAYATI Kamel Senior 37 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 22 22 23 21 24 22 21 22 177
BOUILLOUX Dominique Senior 38 LYONNAIS BTC BRESSE REVERMONT 23 22 21 19 23 21 23 24 176
LASSAUSAIE Serge Senior 39 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 22 22 24 20 22 21 23 22 176
RAMON Pascal Senior 40 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 25 23 21 20 23 22 22 176
LILLO Pierre Senior 41 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 21 21 25 21 22 22 23 21 176
HUSTACHE Patrick Senior 42 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 23 21 25 21 20 22 23 21 176
CAVAGNA Jean-Pierre Senior 43 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 21 23 22 24 22 22 20 176
ANNETTA Dominique Senior 44 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 19 21 25 23 24 21 20 175
GARNIER Gérard Vété 45 PROVENCE B.T.C. SERROIS 20 22 20 18 24 23 23 24 174
GARCIA Noël Vété 46 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 21 22 19 22 22 22 24 174
ROLANDO Philippe Senior 47 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 22 22 23 22 19 21 23 174
FABRE Jean-Luc Vété 48 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 20 22 21 23 22 20 23 174
PINET Thierry Senior 49 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 23 22 20 23 23 18 22 174
BERNARD Roger Vété 50 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 22 21 25 20 25 22 19 20 174
ROLLAND Eric Senior 51 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 24 22 23 23 22 20 19 174
GELIBERT Henri Senior 52 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 24 21 20 17 22 22 24 23 173
TOSOLINI Alain Vété 53 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 19 23 20 22 23 23 22 173
COITO Mario Vété 54 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 23 20 24 21 24 19 21 173
GASIGLIA Maurice Vété 55 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 23 22 23 21 19 21 24 20 173
MAIRESSE Jean-Marc Vété 56 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 19 23 24 23 23 22 20 19 173
FALCONNET Roland Vété 57 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 24 21 23 22 23 22 15 173
PORTAZ Eric Senior 58 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE MERIBEL 23 19 19 22 22 22 23 22 172
AGOSTINI Jean-Pierre Senior 59 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 22 22 21 21 21 21 22 172
CORRIERI Raymond Senior 60 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 23 21 19 23 22 21 22 21 172
MENARD Sabrina Dame 61 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 20 21 22 23 22 20 20 23 171
GARCIN Tristan Ju-G 62 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 22 19 19 20 24 23 22 22 171
ESCALLIER Anthony Ju-G 63 PROVENCE B.T.C. SERROIS 21 20 19 23 23 22 21 22 171
CHAULLIER Nicolas Senior 64 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 24 20 19 19 24 23 20 22 171
LOSADA Gilbert Vété 65 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 25 19 21 23 24 20 20 19 171
GRANGE Didier Senior 66 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 21 21 22 22 20 20 22 170
CELENTANO Joseph Vété 67 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 20 21 19 22 20 24 21 170
ARSAC Frédéric Senior 68 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. AUBENAS 23 21 21 21 22 21 23 18 170
SOPRANI Sandro Vété 69 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 19 21 24 22 17 22 20 24 169
DURAND Norbert Senior 70 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 19 17 24 22 24 19 21 23 169
DESPEISSE Eric Senior 71 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 19 19 24 21 22 21 21 22 169
SALVADOR Patrick Senior 72 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 20 23 20 22 20 23 22 19 169
CITERICI Christophe Senior 73 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 19 23 21 22 22 22 21 19 169
KERAMIDAS Pascal Senior 74 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 20 21 22 22 21 24 20 19 169
BOUVIER Jean-Pierre Vété 75 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 19 19 22 21 22 22 21 22 168
MERLEN Pascal Senior 76 LYONNAIS B.T.C. HAUTEVILLOIS 18 21 21 24 22 23 19 20 168
ENJOLRAS Michel Vété 77 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 23 20 20 20 21 23 22 19 168
PRENAT Corinne Dame 78 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 22 18 24 18 21 22 21 21 167
GUILLEN Benjamin Ca-G 79 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.S. DE L'ALPE D'HUEZ 19 21 22 21 20 22 22 20 167
GUELPA Antoine Ca-G 80 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 18 24 20 20 20 22 20 167
GRADASSI Pierre Su-V 81 COTE D'AZUR TIR CLUB SALERNOIS 23 21 19 23 19 22 21 19 167
DEVAUD Gilles Vété 82 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 18 20 20 23 19 24 21 21 166
BREMOND Benjamin Ca-G 83 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 22 21 22 22 20 24 21 14 166
LARGERON Myriam Dame 84 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 22 21 21 20 18 19 21 23 165



CHAUDET René Su-V 85 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 19 19 22 20 21 22 19 23 165
FERRER Guy Senior 86 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 24 21 20 21 20 20 19 20 165
PELISSIER Jean-Paul Senior 87 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 22 22 20 20 22 22 18 19 165
NOMBRET Eric Senior 88 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 20 21 19 23 17 19 21 24 164
CAZORLA Joseph Vété 89 PROVENCE B.T.C. PENNES MIRABEAU 19 20 20 19 19 24 21 22 164
FERRAIUOLO Bruno Vété 90 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 22 19 20 23 19 21 19 21 164
LAZZAROTTO Thibaud Senior 91 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 22 22 16 18 22 20 21 162
TESSORE Julien Su-V 92 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 20 23 19 17 22 24 17 20 162
GERVASONE Lucien Vété 93 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 20 20 20 23 20 19 21 19 162
LANFRAY Eric Vété 94 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 21 20 21 19 19 21 17 23 161
ALONZI Dominique Senior 95 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 19 20 21 24 19 18 19 161
MERCURI Jacques Senior 96 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 19 22 19 20 17 19 22 22 160
PARRA Albert Vété 97 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 20 17 22 18 16 23 21 160
CELLIER Eliane Dame 98 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 18 21 20 22 17 20 22 20 160
CIANCHETTI Fernand Senior 99 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 18 20 18 18 25 21 17 160
MARTIN Alain Senior 100 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 20 17 22 19 22 20 21 18 159
BOUILLOUX Nathalie Dame 101 LYONNAIS BTC BRESSE REVERMONT 22 19 22 20 22 19 18 17 159
CLAPIER Olive Vété 102 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 19 22 20 20 20 21 21 16 159
VIALLET Christian Senior 103 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE MERIBEL 23 19 18 17 20 22 16 23 158
MEYSSONNIER Charlotte Dame 104 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 21 22 21 18 15 18 22 21 158
GOLLION Serge Senior 105 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 17 21 23 20 21 19 18 19 158
ALLOIX Jean Vété 106 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 20 21 18 18 16 19 23 21 156
TIROZZINI Franck Senior 107 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE THONON 20 21 17 15 19 17 23 23 155
BLANQUER Gérard Vété 108 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 16 18 21 19 19 20 21 21 155
BLANCO Pierre Senior 109 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 20 20 20 17 20 17 21 19 154
IMBERT Bernard Vété 110 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 14 21 19 23 21 18 17 153
PISCITELLI Paul Su-V 111 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 17 18 23 17 17 17 21 22 152
VEYLAND Dominique Dame 112 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 14 24 18 17 22 22 16 19 152
CARAFFINI Didier Senior 113 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 23 21 16 19 22 18 15 18 152
COURRON Aimé Vété 114 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 20 21 16 20 20 19 19 17 152
DURAZ James Vété 115 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 22 22 18 16 16 22 15 152
DESTHIEUX Daniel Vété 116 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 18 21 21 15 18 20 18 151
HAMELIN Jean-Louis Vété 117 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 20 17 19 18 16 17 22 21 150
MAYEN Denis Senior 118 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 17 21 21 19 16 17 18 20 149
CELLIER Grégory Senior 119 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 19 18 21 17 19 19 17 19 149
MANFIOTTO Alain Senior 120 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 18 17 18 20 22 15 18 20 148
BOUARD Jean Su-V 121 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 16 18 21 18 18 21 17 19 148
BERTRAND Marc-Antoine Ca-G 122 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PUGETOIS 21 22 18 14 19 18 19 17 148
ICHARD Damien Ca-G 123 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 24 20 14 17 21 18 14 148
GARCIA Vincent Senior 124 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 21 13 21 18 19 18 21 16 147
COLAVITO Mauricette Dame 125 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 16 19 13 21 19 19 19 20 146
FERRETTI Pierre Su-V 126 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 18 20 18 20 13 19 20 17 145
CHARROUD Jacques Vété 127 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 21 16 17 16 22 19 18 16 145
MOULIN Albert Su-V 128 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 16 20 20 24 18 13 18 16 145
PONS Jean-Marie Vété 129 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 18 18 17 18 16 16 18 144
VARIO Patrice Senior 130 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 17 16 19 18 18 18 17 19 142
LUZURIER Daniel Su-V 131 PROVENCE BTC VAUCLUSE LOISIRS 17 19 20 17 15 18 19 17 142
BENOIT Pierre Senior 132 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 16 19 19 14 19 17 17 19 140
VILLARD Pierre Su-V 133 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 16 20 13 14 18 19 21 17 138
DENIS Henri Su-V 134 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 15 18 14 17 19 20 19 15 137
FRESCHET Catherine Dame 135 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 20 16 13 17 16 15 18 135
LOUCHE Christian Vété 136 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 19 19 15 14 16 16 17 16 132
PONS Mariette Dame 137 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 16 16 13 16 17 14 22 16 130
ROUX Jacques Su-V 138 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 12 11 15 13 21 15 21 128
FONTAINE Edouard Su-V 139 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 16 14 19 16 16 16 11 19 127
PENALVER Yves Vété 140 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 9 14 15 19 13 17 17 18 122



Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
MAGNY Alain Vété 1 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 24 23 22 24 22 24 21 183
MANDROYAN Daniel Vété 2 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 23 21 21 22 20 24 23 177
GARNIER Gérard Vété 3 PROVENCE B.T.C. SERROIS 20 22 20 18 24 23 23 24 174
GARCIA Noël Vété 4 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 21 22 19 22 22 22 24 174
FABRE Jean-Luc Vété 5 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 20 22 21 23 22 20 23 174
BERNARD Roger Vété 6 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 22 21 25 20 25 22 19 20 174
TOSOLINI Alain Vété 7 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 19 23 20 22 23 23 22 173
COITO Mario Vété 8 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 23 20 24 21 24 19 21 173
GASIGLIA Maurice Vété 9 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 23 22 23 21 19 21 24 20 173
MAIRESSE Jean-Marc Vété 10 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 19 23 24 23 23 22 20 19 173
FALCONNET Roland Vété 11 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 24 21 23 22 23 22 15 173
LOSADA Gilbert Vété 12 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 25 19 21 23 24 20 20 19 171
CELENTANO Joseph Vété 13 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 20 21 19 22 20 24 21 170
SOPRANI Sandro Vété 14 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 19 21 24 22 17 22 20 24 169
BOUVIER Jean-Pierre Vété 15 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 19 19 22 21 22 22 21 22 168
ENJOLRAS Michel Vété 16 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 23 20 20 20 21 23 22 19 168
DEVAUD Gilles Vété 17 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 18 20 20 23 19 24 21 21 166
CAZORLA Joseph Vété 18 PROVENCE B.T.C. PENNES MIRABEAU 19 20 20 19 19 24 21 22 164
FERRAIUOLO Bruno Vété 19 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 22 19 20 23 19 21 19 21 164
GERVASONE Lucien Vété 20 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 20 20 20 23 20 19 21 19 162
LANFRAY Eric Vété 21 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 21 20 21 19 19 21 17 23 161
PARRA Albert Vété 22 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 20 17 22 18 16 23 21 160
CLAPIER Olive Vété 23 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 19 22 20 20 20 21 21 16 159
ALLOIX Jean Vété 24 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 20 21 18 18 16 19 23 21 156
BLANQUER Gérard Vété 25 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 16 18 21 19 19 20 21 21 155
IMBERT Bernard Vété 26 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 14 21 19 23 21 18 17 153
COURRON Aimé Vété 27 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 20 21 16 20 20 19 19 17 152
DURAZ James Vété 28 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 22 22 18 16 16 22 15 152
DESTHIEUX Daniel Vété 29 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 18 21 21 15 18 20 18 151
HAMELIN Jean-Louis Vété 30 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 20 17 19 18 16 17 22 21 150
CHARROUD Jacques Vété 31 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 21 16 17 16 22 19 18 16 145
PONS Jean-Marie Vété 32 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 18 18 17 18 16 16 18 144
LOUCHE Christian Vété 33 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 19 19 15 14 16 16 17 16 132
PENALVER Yves Vété 34 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 9 14 15 19 13 17 17 18 122

Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
GRADASSI Pierre Su-V 1 COTE D'AZUR TIR CLUB SALERNOIS 23 21 19 23 19 22 21 19 167
CHAUDET René Su-V 2 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 19 19 22 20 21 22 19 23 165
TESSORE Julien Su-V 3 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 20 23 19 17 22 24 17 20 162
PISCITELLI Paul Su-V 4 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 17 18 23 17 17 17 21 22 152
BOUARD Jean Su-V 5 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 16 18 21 18 18 21 17 19 148
FERRETTI Pierre Su-V 6 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 18 20 18 20 13 19 20 17 145
MOULIN Albert Su-V 7 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 16 20 20 24 18 13 18 16 145
LUZURIER Daniel Su-V 8 PROVENCE BTC VAUCLUSE LOISIRS 17 19 20 17 15 18 19 17 142
VILLARD Pierre Su-V 9 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 16 20 13 14 18 19 21 17 138
DENIS Henri Su-V 10 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 15 18 14 17 19 20 19 15 137
ROUX Jacques Su-V 11 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 12 11 15 13 21 15 21 128
FONTAINE Edouard Su-V 12 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 16 14 19 16 16 16 11 19 127

Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
GARCIN Tristan Ju-G 1 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 22 19 19 20 24 23 22 22 171
ESCALLIER Anthony Ju-G 2 PROVENCE B.T.C. SERROIS 21 20 19 23 23 22 21 22 171

Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
MENARD Sabrina Dame 1 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 20 21 22 23 22 20 20 23 171
PRENAT Corinne Dame 2 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 22 18 24 18 21 22 21 21 167
LARGERON Myriam Dame 3 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 22 21 21 20 18 19 21 23 165
CELLIER Eliane Dame 4 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 18 21 20 22 17 20 22 20 160
BOUILLOUX Nathalie Dame 5 LYONNAIS BTC BRESSE REVERMONT 22 19 22 20 22 19 18 17 159
MEYSSONNIER Charlotte Dame 6 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 21 22 21 18 15 18 22 21 158
VEYLAND Dominique Dame 7 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 14 24 18 17 22 22 16 19 152
COLAVITO Mauricette Dame 8 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 16 19 13 21 19 19 19 20 146
FRESCHET Catherine Dame 9 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 20 16 13 17 16 15 18 135
PONS Mariette Dame 10 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 16 16 13 16 17 14 22 16 130

Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
GUILLEN Benjamin Ca-G 1 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.S. DE L'ALPE D'HUEZ 19 21 22 21 20 22 22 20 167
GUELPA Antoine Ca-G 2 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 18 24 20 20 20 22 20 167
BREMOND Benjamin Ca-G 3 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 22 21 22 22 20 24 21 14 166
BERTRAND Marc-Antoine Ca-G 4 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PUGETOIS 21 22 18 14 19 18 19 17 148
ICHARD Damien Ca-G 5 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 20 24 20 14 17 21 18 14 148



Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
BOISSIEUX Dominique Senior 1 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 24 23 25 23 25 24 24 24 192
ALFONSO Philippe Senior 2 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 25 22 24 22 25 24 25 23 190
CROIZET Bruno Senior 3 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 23 23 21 24 24 24 23 24 186
MARTEL Eric Senior 4 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 23 24 24 22 22 24 24 23 186
CORNILLON Frédéric Senior 5 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 23 23 23 25 24 22 24 22 186
AMIEL Robert Senior 6 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 23 24 22 24 22 24 24 185
MIGNOT Julien Senior 7 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 22 25 25 24 22 24 21 185
MOUTOUFIS Jean-Michel Senior 8 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 24 22 21 23 24 22 23 25 184
PEYRON Mickaël Senior 9 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 23 23 23 22 25 22 24 184
CAMINOTTO Emile Senior 10 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 21 22 23 25 23 25 23 22 184
MONTAGNE Hervé Senior 11 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 20 24 23 23 23 24 23 182
NEGRO Jean-Marie Senior 12 PROVENCE B.T.C. MEYRARGUES 24 23 24 23 20 25 21 22 182
VINCENT François Senior 13 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 25 21 24 21 21 22 25 181
BOUDINAUD Nicolas Senior 14 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 25 22 24 21 24 21 19 25 181
BATTAGLIA Christian Senior 15 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 21 21 24 21 25 22 24 23 181
BOUILLARD Frédéric Senior 16 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 19 24 22 23 24 23 23 23 181
RINALDI Jérôme Senior 17 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. BOURG ST ANDEOL 24 22 23 24 24 20 21 23 181
MARTIN Thierry Senior 18 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 24 21 22 21 24 23 24 22 181
MATARAZZO Fabrice Senior 19 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 21 21 22 23 23 21 24 25 180
QUENTIN Hervé Senior 20 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 22 24 22 21 22 23 23 23 180
CAPITANINI Ivan Senior 21 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 21 25 22 23 20 25 22 180
MASSOT Denis Senior 22 DAUPHINE SAVOIE A.S.T.PLATEAUX ST UZE 22 19 23 23 21 24 24 23 179
MATTEI Roch Senior 23 CORSE TIR AU VOL CAMPILAIS 23 23 25 23 20 20 23 22 179
PASCAL D'AUDAUX Senior 24 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 24 24 22 24 22 23 20 20 179
PERRIN Steve Senior 25 GUADELOUPE B.T.C. LA MADELEINE 22 23 21 22 19 23 23 25 178
MORALES Jean-Pierre Senior 26 LYONNAIS B.T.C. HAUTEVILLOIS 22 21 24 23 22 20 22 24 178
BON Thierry Senior 27 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 22 21 21 22 25 22 22 23 178
DEVINI René Senior 28 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. D'ANTIBES 23 21 21 21 25 22 23 22 178
GROZANNES Nicolas Senior 29 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 21 23 21 24 23 23 21 178
DUGELAY Jean-Pierre Senior 30 LYONNAIS A.S. DE TIR DE VILLE 23 24 25 20 20 23 23 20 178
BATTANI Serge Senior 31 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 23 22 22 22 20 22 22 24 177
THERON Didier Senior 32 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 22 24 18 23 21 23 23 177
CICERI Jean-Marc Senior 33 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 23 23 23 21 21 21 23 22 177
BELAYATI Kamel Senior 34 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 22 22 23 21 24 22 21 22 177
BOUILLOUX Dominique Senior 35 LYONNAIS BTC BRESSE REVERMONT 23 22 21 19 23 21 23 24 176
LASSAUSAIE Serge Senior 36 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 22 22 24 20 22 21 23 22 176
RAMON Pascal Senior 37 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 20 25 23 21 20 23 22 22 176
LILLO Pierre Senior 38 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 21 21 25 21 22 22 23 21 176
HUSTACHE Patrick Senior 39 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 23 21 25 21 20 22 23 21 176
CAVAGNA Jean-Pierre Senior 40 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 21 23 22 24 22 22 20 176
ANNETTA Dominique Senior 41 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 22 19 21 25 23 24 21 20 175
ROLANDO Philippe Senior 42 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 22 22 23 22 19 21 23 174
PINET Thierry Senior 43 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 23 23 22 20 23 23 18 22 174
ROLLAND Eric Senior 44 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 21 24 22 23 23 22 20 19 174
GELIBERT Henri Senior 45 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 24 21 20 17 22 22 24 23 173
PORTAZ Eric Senior 46 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE MERIBEL 23 19 19 22 22 22 23 22 172
AGOSTINI Jean-Pierre Senior 47 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 22 22 22 21 21 21 21 22 172
CORRIERI Raymond Senior 48 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 23 21 19 23 22 21 22 21 172
CHAULLIER Nicolas Senior 49 PROVENCE B.T.C. DURANCE LUBERON 24 20 19 19 24 23 20 22 171
GRANGE Didier Senior 50 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 22 21 21 22 22 20 20 22 170
ARSAC Frédéric Senior 51 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. AUBENAS 23 21 21 21 22 21 23 18 170
DURAND Norbert Senior 52 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 19 17 24 22 24 19 21 23 169
DESPEISSE Eric Senior 53 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 19 19 24 21 22 21 21 22 169
SALVADOR Patrick Senior 54 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 20 23 20 22 20 23 22 19 169
CITERICI Christophe Senior 55 COTE D'AZUR B.T.C. PIERREFEU 19 23 21 22 22 22 21 19 169
KERAMIDAS Pascal Senior 56 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 20 21 22 22 21 24 20 19 169
MERLEN Pascal Senior 57 LYONNAIS B.T.C. HAUTEVILLOIS 18 21 21 24 22 23 19 20 168
FERRER Guy Senior 58 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 24 21 20 21 20 20 19 20 165
PELISSIER Jean-Paul Senior 59 PROVENCE CABANNES BALL-TRAP 22 22 20 20 22 22 18 19 165
NOMBRET Eric Senior 60 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 20 21 19 23 17 19 21 24 164
LAZZAROTTO Thibaud Senior 61 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 22 22 16 18 22 20 21 162
ALONZI Dominique Senior 62 DAUPHINE SAVOIE C.T. DE L'ISLE CREMIEU 21 19 20 21 24 19 18 19 161
MERCURI Jacques Senior 63 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 19 22 19 20 17 19 22 22 160
CIANCHETTI Fernand Senior 64 LYONNAIS CLUB TIREURS VAUDAIS 23 18 20 18 18 25 21 17 160
MARTIN Alain Senior 65 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. SASSENAGEOIS 20 17 22 19 22 20 21 18 159
VIALLET Christian Senior 66 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE MERIBEL 23 19 18 17 20 22 16 23 158
GOLLION Serge Senior 67 LYONNAIS STAND DE LA ROCHE 17 21 23 20 21 19 18 19 158
TIROZZINI Franck Senior 68 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. DE THONON 20 21 17 15 19 17 23 23 155
BLANCO Pierre Senior 69 LYONNAIS BTC CHENAS BEAUJOLAIS 20 20 20 17 20 17 21 19 154
CARAFFINI Didier Senior 70 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 23 21 16 19 22 18 15 18 152
MAYEN Denis Senior 71 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 17 21 21 19 16 17 18 20 149
CELLIER Grégory Senior 72 DAUPHINE SAVOIE STADE VALENTINOIS T.A.P. 19 18 21 17 19 19 17 19 149
MANFIOTTO Alain Senior 73 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B.T.C. PRIVADOIS 18 17 18 20 22 15 18 20 148
GARCIA Vincent Senior 74 DAUPHINE SAVOIE B. T. C. MONTELIMAR 21 13 21 18 19 18 21 16 147
VARIO Patrice Senior 75 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 17 16 19 18 18 18 17 19 142
BENOIT Pierre Senior 76 DAUPHINE SAVOIE BLUYE TRAP CLUB 16 19 19 14 19 17 17 19 140

Nom Prénom Cat Classement Ligue Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
DI-TRAPANI Claude Se-F 1 PROVENCE B.T.C. DE MARTIGUES 21 23 22 23 23 25 21 23 181
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